Clive Christian - Studio Lighting Repairer

Flash unit information that I have gathered over the years.
Please contact me with information of any units that [ may have missed out.
(I can not be held responible for any changes in manufacturer's specs or errors in the information below)

studio

Output No (m)
Esprit 125

Esprit 250
Esprit 500

Esprit 1000

Modelling bulb (K)

240v 275W E.S
photoflood 2000

240v 275W E.S
photoflood 2000

240v 275W E.S
photoflood 2000

240v 275W E.S
photoflood 2000

fuse

FSA

FSA

F5A

F5A

Temp Main Lamp Synch

V)
15v

15v
15v

15v

Other Spec

BOWENS STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT

Tube Code

BW1074(UV) or
BW1075(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)
BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW1079(UV) or
BW2980(clear)
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Esprit 1500

Esprit II 125
Esprit I1 250

Esprit I1 500

Esprit I1
1000

Esprit I1
1500
Esprit
250DX
Esprit
500DX
Esprit
1000DX

Esprit 750
PRO

Esprit
Digital 750
Esprit
Gemini 125
Esprit
Gemini 200
Esprit
Gemini 250
Esprit
Gemini 500
Esprit
Gemini 750+
MonoBronze

MonoGold

1500

125

250

500

1000

1500

250

500

1000

750

750

125

200

250

500

750

300
1100

160

41

60

82

120

160

60

82

120

102

102

41

50

60

80

104

79
168

240v 650W
Halogen
240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 650W
Halogen
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 650W E.S
halogen
650W GX6.35
base
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 250W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood
240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 650W
(Thorn P2/16)

5600

5600

5600

5600

5600

5600

5300

5300

5300

5300

5300

5600

5600

5600

5600

5600

5600
5600

F10A -

F5A -

F5A -

F5A -

F10A -

F10A -

F5A -

F5A -

F5A -

TI5A -

T15A

F5A -

F5A -

F5A -

F5A -

F5A -

5A  S5A

6.3A 63A

15v

15v

15v

15v

15v

15v

14v

14v

14v

14v

14v

5v  No

5v No

5v  No

5v  No

5v  No

15v No
15v No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Switchable to act as 500,
1000 or 1500 Watt light

Switchable to act as 500,
1000 or 1500 Watt light

IR remote control
IR remote control
IR remote control

IR remote control

Designed for operation with
travel-Pak

Designed for operation with
travel-Pak

Designed for operation with
travel-Pak

Designed for operation with
travel-Pak

Designed for operation with
travel-Pak

BW2981(UV Cover Dome)
or BW2980(clear)

BW1074(UV) or
BW1075(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW1079(UV) or
BW2980(clear)

BW2981(UV Cover Dome)
or BW2980(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW1079(UV) or
BW2980(clear)

BW2981(UV) or
BW2980(clear)

BW-2980 (UV-coated)

BW1074(UV) or
BW1075(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW2032(UV) or
BW2030(clear)

BW1079(UV) or
BW2980(clear)

(not user-changeable)

(not user-changeable)



Model

Monolite
200D

Monolite
200E

Monolite
400D

Monolite
400E

Monolite
750 special

Monolite
800

MonoSilver
MonoSpot
Prolite 100

Prolite 120
Prolite 41
Prolite 41A
Prolite 60

Prolite 82

Super Bo-
Lite

Power QGuide
Output No (m)

125 54
125 54
250 74
250 74
750

800 126
500 101
380 -

750 100
1000 120
150 41
150 41
250 60
500 82
170 41

Modelling bulb

240v 150W E.S
fitting

240v 150W E.S
fitting
240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood
12v 100W

240v 250W E.S
photoflood
240v 650W

P2/16

240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 150W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood

240v 275W E.S
photoflood

100W E.S
frosted

Temp Main Lamp Synch

(K) fuse

5600 SA

5600 S5A

5600 S5A

5600 S5A

5500 S5A

5500 S5A

5500 S5A

5500 S5A

5300 F5A

5500 6.3A
5300 F5A
5300 F5SA
5300 F5A
5300 F5A

5500 3.15A

fuse

0.6A
slow

0.6A
slow

V)
35v

Fan

No

220v No

35v

No

220v No

220v No

35v

15v
35v
15v

15v

15v

15v

15v

15v

30v

No

No
Yes
No

No

No

No

No

Built-
in cell

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Other Spec

Full or Half power setting

Full or Half power setting

Can be powered by battery

pack (12 or 24v)

Can be powered by battery

pack (12 or 24v)

Can be powered by battery

pack (12 or 24v)

Tube Code
(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)

(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)

BW-1089

(not user-changeable)
(not user-changeable)
BW-1026
BW-1026

(not user-changeable)




COURTENAY STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT

Model

Colorflash
2

Solaflash
1000

Solaflash
1000s

Solaflash
1150

Solaflash
1250

Solaflash
2000

Solaflash
2500

Solaflash
4000

Solaflash
4000s

Solaflash
8000

Solaflash
8000s

Power
Output

100

100

100

115

125

250

230

460

Guide
No (m)

27

27

27

27

30

30

42

42

42

60

60

Modelling bulb

240v 150W ES
type P3/4

240v 150W ES
type P3/4

240v 150W ES
type P3/4
240v 150W ES
type P3/4
240v 150W ES
type P3/4
240v 150W ES
type P3/4
240v 150W ES
type P3/4
240v 275W ES
type P3/4
240v 150W ES
type P3/4
240v 275W ES
type P3/4

240v 150W ES
type P3/4

Temp Main Lamp

(K)
5500

5600
5600
5600
5600
5600
5600
5600
5600
5600

5600

fuse  fuse

- TO0.63A

- TO0.63A

- TO0.63A

- TO0.63A

- TO0.63A

- TIL.6A

- T1A

- T1.6A

- TI1.6A

- T2A

T2A T3.15A

Synch
V)

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

18v pos.

earth

Fan

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Built-in
cell

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Other Spec

Recommended plug
fuse = 5SA

Recommended plug
fuse = 5A

Recommended plug
fuse = 5A

Recommended plug
fuse = 5SA

Recommended plug
fuse = 5SA

Recommended plug
fuse = SA

Recommended plug
fuse = 5SA

Recommended plug
fuse = SA

Recommended plug
fuse = SA

Recommended plug
fuse = 5SA

Recommended plug
fuse = 5SA

Tube Code

(not user-
changeable)

(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)

(not user-
changeable)

ELINCHROM STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT



Model Power

D-Lite2 12-200

D-Lite4 25 -400

EL 1000 1000
EL 1500R 1500
EL 250 250
EL 250R 250
EL 500 500
EL 500R 500

EL
Universal 1500
15008
EL
Universal 750
7508
Micro 750
Compact o0
Style
joox 6100
Style 100FX 6 -100
Style 37 -
1200RX 1200
Style 300 300
Style 300 S 300
Style
300RX 9-300
Style = 55400

400BX

Guide
Output No (m)

45

64

114
132
54

45
76
64

136

96

96

32
32
128

46

46

64

64

240v
100W/E27

100W/E27

240v 200W
240v 200W
240v 100W

240v 100W
240v 100W
240v 100W

240v 200W

240v 200W

240volt 300W

100W/E27
100W/E27

300W GX 6.35

230v
100W fitted

(250W max)

250W

250W/E27

100W/E27

(K)

5400
5500
5400

5500
5400
5500

5400

5400

5500

Modelling bulb Temp Main

fuse

T4A

T5A

T5A

Lamp Synch Fan Built-

fuse (V)

S5v

S5v

S5v
S5v

Sv
F2.5 12v
F2.5 12v
Sv

5v

No

No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Other Spec
in cell

Works on 90 to 240 volt

Yes
supply

Works on 90 to 240 volt

Yes
supply
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes Flash duration only 1/6400
second at half power
Yes
Yes Flash duration only 1/4000
second at half power
Yes
Yes
Yes Dual voltage 'A.C supply
capability
Yes Works on 90 - 240volts.
Yes  (tube not user-changeable)
Yes(2)

Yes Amphenol (Elinchrom

standard) or 3.5mm jack
Yes Elinchrom or 3.5mm synch

jack

Yes
Yes Works on 90 - 240 volts.

Tube Code

24034
24053
24031

24064
24031
24064

24034

24034

24064

24029
24032
24029

(not user-
changeable)

24029
24029

24029



Style 400FX 25 - 400

Style 600

Style 600 S

Style
600RX

600

600

18 - 600

64
65

65

90

100W/E27

100W fitted
(250W max)

250W

250W E27

T6.3A F2.5

T6.3A F2.5

S5v
12v

12v

Sv

Yes
No

No

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

(tube not user-changeable)
Amphenol (Elinchrom
standard) or 3.5mm jack

Elinchrom or 3.5mm synch
jack

24032

(not user-
changeable)

24029

24029

INTERFIT STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT

Model

EX150
EXD200

Stellar
1000

Stellar 150

Stellar 300

Stellar 600

Venus 150

Venus 300

Power
Output

18- 150
25-200

32-1000
4-150
9-300
75 - 600
18- 150

37-300

Guide No
(m)

30
45

30

38

30

30

39

55

Modelling
bulb

INT515-60W
INT515-60W

INT500-
250W

INT499-
150W

INT499-
150W

INT500-
250W

INT515-60W

INT498-
100W

Temp

)
5600
5600

5600
5600
5600
5600
5600

5600

Main
fuse

Lamp

fuse

Synch

Fan
V)
Sv No
S5v Yes
S5v Yes
S5v Yes
S5v Yes
Sv Yes
Sv Yes
S5v Yes

Built-in

cell
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Other Spec Tube Code

EX fitting
EX fitting
S type
fitting
S type
fitting
S type
fitting
S type
fitting
S type
fitting

S type
fitting

MULTIBLITZ STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT



Model

Compactlite

Minispot
200
Ministudio
202
Ministudio
252
Ministudio
402
Ministudio
606
Ministudio
802

Profilux
200

Profilux
400

Profilux
600

Vari 2

Vari 5

Varilux
1000

Varilux
1000/s

Varilux
1000/s

Varilux
1500

Power Guide

Output No (m)
120(?0_ 47
200

200 60
250 52
400 65
600 45
800 105
I
w00 O
o
22 60
%0 8
ooy 123
ooy 123
ooy 123
1500 147

Modelling bulb

230v 60W
FILHAL-2

12v 50W
halogen bulb

12v 100W
halogen bulb

300W halogen
bulb (64516)

300W halogen
bulb (64516)

150W

300W halogen
bulb (64516)

75W halogen
PROHAL

150W halogen
LUHAL-2

250W halogen
LUHAL-3

LUHAL-1

LUHAL-3

250W halogen
B15d base

650W halogen
GX 6.35 base

650W halogen
GX 6.35 base

250W halogen
B15d base

Temp Main
(K) fuse

5500
5500 T4A
5500 T4A
5500 T4A
5500 T6.3A
5500 T4A
5500 T6.3A
5500 T3.15A
5500 T3.15A
5500 T3.15A
5500
5500
5500 TI10A
5500 TI10A
5500

5500 TI10A

Lamp Synch F

fuse

T1.6A

T1.6A

F2A &
FF4A

F2A &
FF4A

F2A

F2A &
FF4A

F4A

V)
Ov

v
v
9v
9v
9v
9v
9v
v
v
v
v
v
v
Y

Ov

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Built-
in cell

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Other Spec

Stepless Power Control

Stepless Power Control

Stepless Power Control

Tube Code

ECOROW /
ECOROR

(not user-
changeable)

COMREW-
4/COMROR-4

COMREW-
4/COMROR-4

PROREW

ARROW/ARREW

ARROW/ARREW

RAREW

RAREW

RAREW

RAREW



Varilux
1500/s

Model
Varilux 250

Varilux 500

Varilux
500/s

Variolite
1000

Variolite
1200

Variolite
1800

Variolite
2000

Variolite
300

Variolite
600

Variolite
900

Varispot
500

Xenolux
1000

Xenolux
1500

Xenolux
250

100 -
1500

Power QGuide
Output No (m)

15 -
250

30 -
500

30 -
500

60 -
1000

80 -
1200

110 -
1800

2000

20-300

40 -
600
50 -
900

30 -
500

60 -
1000

100 -
1500

15 -
250

147

60

85

85

145

142

164

200

72

100

120

78

123

147

60

650W halogen
GX 6.35 base

Modelling bulb

150W halogen
B15d base

150W halogen
B15d base

300 halogen GX
6.35 base

650W halogen
PF 813

650W OSRAM
64540

650W OSRAM
64540

650W halogen
PF 813

300W OSRAM
64516

650W OSRAM
64540

650W OSRAM
64540
12v 50W
halogen
LUSJOD

230v 650W
halogen
VAJOG-2

230v 650W
halogen
VAJOG-2
230v 250W

halogen
LUHAL-3

5500

Temp
(K)

5500
5500
5500
5500
5500
5500
5500
5500
5500

5500

5500

5500

5500

5500

TI0OA F4A 9v No
Main Lamp Synch Fa
fuse fuse (V)
T6.3A - 9v No
T6.3A - 9v No
9v  Yes
9v No
TI0OA F4A 9v No
T16A F4A 9v No
9v No
T6.3A F2A 9v No
TI0A F4A 9v No
TI0OA F4A 9v No
9v Yes
10A - 12v  Yes
10A - 12v  Yes
6.3A - 12v  Yes

Yes

Built-

in cell Other Spec

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Guide No (m).28 with

Yes  Spot attachment (+500
PRO)

Yes Socket for computer
control

Yes Socket for computer
control

Yes Socket for computer

control

RAREW

Tube Code
STUROW
STUROW

STUROW

LUSROR

RAREW /
RARER

RAREW /
RARER

STUROW /
STURER



Xenolux 30 - 85 230v 250W 5500 6.3A - 12v Yes Yes Socket for computer STUROW /
500 500 halogen control STURER
LUHAL-3

PORTAFLASH STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT

Power  Guide Temp Main Lamp Synch Built-

Model Output  No (m) Modelling bulb K) fuse fuse (V) Fan in cell Other Spec Tube Code
240v 60W mini Power selection stepped
336VM 100 36 E.S fitting 5600 F2A - 8 No Yes (1/4,1/2 & Full) (not user-changeable)
. Power selection stepped Unknown (Available
536 160 36  240v E.S fitting 5600 F3A F2A 8 No Yes (1/4, 12 & Full) from Jessops)
550 320 50 240vE.S fitting 5600 F4A F2A 8v No Yes oWerselectionstepless Unknown (Available
(1/4 to Full) from Jessops)

POWERFLASH STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT

Model gﬁ:;’)irt GUi(?S)NO Modelling bulb T(e;(n)p 1}/1[1asien ]}f;p Sz/\r;c):h Fan Blig;iin Other Spec  Tube Code
AM200 200 0 POWhalosenGX 559 No No Cl(lr;fltgg:ffle)
MDA00 400 a5 PORRCREROTss00 No No changeable
Mpsoo soo sz CUOWhaloeenGXg40, Yes Noo i changeanie
. 0 I50W halogen GX 4.0, No No (not user-

6.35 base changeable)



PR400 400 45 150W halogen GX 5500 No No (not user-
6.35 base changeable)

PROLINCA STUDIO FLASH EQUIPMENT

Power  Guide No . Temp Main Lamp Synch Built-in

Model Output (m) Modelling bulb (K) fuse fuse V) Fan cell Other Spec Tube Code
240v 100W E.S (not user-

125 125 34 fitting 5500 No No changeable)
240v 250W E.S (not user-

250 250 49 fitting 5500 No No changeable)
400 400 63 240v 2SQW E.S 5500 T2.5A . No  Yes Full or Ha}lf power (not user-

fitting setting changeable)

SYSTEMS IMAGING STUDIO FLASH
EQUIPMENT

Power Guide No  Modelling Temp Main  Lamp  Synch Built-in
Model Output (m) bulb (K) fuse fuse V) fan cell Other_Spec  Tube_Code
1200G 1200 halagen 5500 TIOA  F2A 12v.. No  Yes (not user-
changeable)
1500G 1500 halagen 5500 TIOA  F2A 12v.. No  Yes (not user-
changeable)
1800G 1800 halagen 5500 TI0A F2A  12v. No  Yes (not user-
changeable)

300E 300 halagen 5500 FSA FIA 12v. No Yes (not user-



300F

600F

600G

900G

300

600

600

900

halagen
halagen
halagen

halagen

5500

5500

5500

5500

F5A

F5A

T10A

T10A

F1A

FIA

F2A

F2A

12v

12v

12v

12v

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

changeable)

(not user-
changeable)
(not user-
changeable)

(not user-
changeable)

(not user-
changeable)
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